Dialight

Customer Product Change Notification

PCN #

76361

Issued Date: 12/1/2020
Issued By: Nick Oesterheld
Author: Nick Oesterheld

Change affects whole product family?

No

Part #'s affected (See attached if entire product family is affected)

See attached part Number list

Description of Change:

Hard Hysol LENS EOL for all applicable Prism products and replacement LENS is Silicone.

Reason for Change:

molding process with silicone lens material.

The transfer molding press is near its EOL in factory and the replacement molding process is a more common and efficient injection

Properties of Old vs. Changed Product:

Similar with same PCB foot print.. No PCB change required.

Disposition of Old Product:

USE AND DEPLETE EXISTING INVENTORY

Expected Implementation Date:

Customer Feedback Expected by:

March 1, 2021

N/A

Additional Comments: (Include Potential Risks if Appropriate)

Last Time Buy Date: [Jan 1/20/21

None .All standard products have been changed to silicone lens material in prior PCN. This is the final PCN.

Supporting Qualification Data:

NOT Applicable we have been using Silicone lenses for all other prism products for years with no issues.

Approved By:

(Minimum of three approvals are required.)

Vice President of Operations:

Vice President of Sales OED/Signals:
Director of Customer Service:

Vice President of Marketing:

Director of Quality:

NOTE: Expected Implementation date and Last Time Buy Date are estimated based on existing materials and consumption rates.

Subject to change.

Form Q-135 Rev D (05/09/06)

Reference OP 09-08 (Retention: 60 months)



AFFECTED PART NUMBERS GOING EOL

591 PRISM

5912301102HF
5912301107HF
5912301113HF
5913001102HF
5913001107HF
5913001113HF
5913101102HF
5913101107HF
5913101113HF
5912101013HF
5912201007HF
5912401013HF
5912701007HF
5913001007HF
5913001013HF
5913101002HF
5913101007HF
5913101013HF

592 BI LEVEL PRISM
5920001
5922323819F
5922324821F
5922631812F
5922631828F
5963030820F
5923030837F
5923126815F
5923126816F
5923126840F
5923131814F
5923131830F
5923535803F
5923535804F

593 TRI LEVEL PRISM
593222221013F
593232420002F
593272129801F
593272129802F
593272727803F
593272727804F
593292727002F
593303030013F
593313131013F
593353535013F

595 PRISM 2mm
5952101002HF
5952101007HF
5952101013HF
5952301002HNF
5952301007HNF
5952301013HNF
5952401002HNF
5952401007HNF

DESCRIPTION

3MM SQ PRISM G SAMLE STRIP
3MM PRISM G 7" REEL

3MM PRISM G 13" RL HYSOL
3MM PRISM R/G SMPL STRP HYS
3MM PRISM R/G 7" RL HYSOL
3MM PRISM R/G 13" REEL

3MM PRISM Y/G SMPL STRP HYSOL
3MM PRISM Y/G 7" RL HYSOL
3MM PRISM Y/G 13" RL HYSOL
3MM PRISM R 13" RL HYSOL
3MM PRISM G 7" RL HYSOL

3MM PRISM Y 13" RL HYSOL
3MM PRISM Y 7" RL HYSOL

3MM PRISM- R/G 7" REEL

3MM PRISM R/G 13" RL HYSOL
3MM PRISM Y/G SMPL STRP HYS
3MM PRISM Y/G 7" RL HYSOL
3MM PRISM Y/G 13" RL HYSOL

592 SPAREPARTS KIT HSGS,LENS
BI LVL PRISM G-G 13"R HLENS

Bl LVL PRISM G-Y 13"R HLENS

Bl LEV PRISM B-Y/G 13"REELBIN
BLVLPRISM B-Y/GLC13"REELBIN
BLVLPRISMR/G-R/G 13"R HLENS
BLVLPRISMR/G-R/G LC13"R HLENS
BI-LVLPRISM Y/G-B SMPLSTRIP

Bl LVL PRISM Y/G-B 13"REELBIN
Bl LVLPRISMY/G-B 13"RLBIN
BILEV PRISMY/G-Y/G 13"REELBIN
BILEVPRISMY/G-Y/GLC13"REELBI
BILVL PRSM RGB-RGB 13" RL HL
BILVL PRSM RGB-RGB SS HLENS

TRI-LEV PRISM G,G,R

TRI-LEV PRISM G,Y,R SMPL STR
TRI-LEV PRISM SMPLSTR BR Y,R,G
TRI-LEV PRISM BR Y,R,G

TRI-LEV PRSM SMPL STRBRY,Y,Y
TRI-LEV PRISM BR Y,Y,Y

TRI-LEV PRISM SMPLSTRIP G,Y,Y
TRI-LEV PRISM R/G,R/G,R/G
TRI-LEV PRISM Y/G,Y/G,Y/G
TRI-LEV PRISM RGB,RGB,RGB

2MM PRISM R SMP STR HYS LENS
2MM PRISM R 7" HYSOL LENS
2MM PRISM R 13" HYSOL LENS
2MM PRISM G SMP STR HYS LENS
2MM PRISM G 7" HYSOL LENS
2MM PRISM G 13" HYSOL LENS
2MM PRISM Y SMP STR HYS LENS
2MM PRISM Y 7" HYSOL LENS

REPLACEMENT PART NUMBERS
591 PRISM w Silicone Lens

5912301102F
5912301107F
5912301113F
5913001102F
5913001107F
5913001113F
5913101102F
5913101107F
5913101113F
5912101013F
5912201007F
5912401013F
5912701007F
5913001007F
5913001013F
5913101002F
5913101007F
5913101013F

592 PRISM w Silicone Lens

5920002F
5922323819SF
5922324821SF
5922631812SF
5922631812SF
5923030820SF
5923030835F
5923126815SF
5923126816SF
5923126838F
5923131814SF
5923131834F
5923535313F
5923535302F

593 PRISM w Silicone Lens

593222221313F
593222221302F
593272129302F
593272129313F
593272727302F
593272727313F
593292727302F
593303030313F
593313131313F
593353535313NF

595 PRISM w Silicone Lens

5952101002F
5952101007F
5952101013F
5952301002NF
5952301007NF
5952301013NF
5952401002NF
5952401007NF



5952401013HNF 2MM PRISM Y 13" HYSOL LENS 5952401013NF

5952602002HF 2MM PRISM B SMP STR HYS LENS NO REPLACEMENT LED EOL
5952602007HF 2MM PRISM B 7" HYSOL LENS NO REPLACEMENT LED EOL
5952602013HF 2MM PRISM B 13" HYSOL LENS NO REPLACEMENT LED EOL
5952701002HF 2MM PRISM Y SMP STR HYS LENS NO REPLACEMENT LED EOL
5952701007HF 2MM PRISM Y 7" HYSOL LENS NO REPLACEMENT LED EOL
5952701013HF 2MM PRISM Y 13" HYSOL LENS NO REPLACEMENT LED EOL
5952701013HFBRF 2MM PRISM Y 13" HYSOL LENS NO REPLACEMENT LED EOL
5952902002HF 2MM PRISM GR SMP STR HYS LENS 5952902002F

5952902007HF 2MM PRISM GR 7" HYSOL LENS 5952902007F

5952902013HF 2MM PRISM GR 13" HYSOL LENS 5952902013F



